Linear drives SLG, flat design
Subject to change – 2012/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Features
General information
• Piston∅ 8, 12 and 18
• Stroke lengths of 100 … 900 mm
• Two cushioning types selectable:

Subject to change – 2012/056 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Type codes
SLG — 12 — 500 — YSR — A — Z2
Type
SLG Linear drive
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning, non-adjustable
YSR Linear shock absorber, self-adjusting
Position sensing
A Position sensing
Intermediate position
Z1 1 intermediate position
Z2 2 intermediate positions
Z3 3 intermediate positions
Z4 4 intermediate positions
2012/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
8 … 18 mm
-T- Stroke length
100 … 900 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Stroke1) [mm] 100 … 500 100 … 700 100 … 900
Pneumatic connection M3 M5
Mode of operation Double-acting
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Constructional design Rodless drive
Cushioning
�10
Flexible cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Self-adjusting at both ends
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Direct mounting
Mounting position Any
Driver principle Slotted cylinder, mechanically coupled
Guide Guide rail with slide
Max. speed [m/s] 1 1.5
1) Intermediate strokes are infinitely adjustable with stops.
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 8 2 … 8 1 … 8
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –10 … +60
1) Note operating range of proximity switches.
Forces [N]
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Theoretical force at 6 bar 30 68 153
Subject to change – 2012/058 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Technical data
Weights [g]
Piston∅ 8 12 18
Basic weight per 0 mm stroke
with P cushioning
215 410 965
Basic weight per 0 mm stroke
with YSR cushioning
225 420 995
Additional weight per 10mm stroke 11.5 17.5 29.5
Moving load
with P cushioning
80 160 440
Moving load
with YSR cushioning
90 170 470
Materials
Sectional view

1 100, 200 Max. 2 intermediate positions.
2 300 Max. 3 intermediate positions.
Transfer order code
SLG – – – – A –
2012/05 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Accessories
Intermediate position module SLG-Z Technical data� 16
1 Air connections on both sides
2 Slot for proximity sensor
SME-/SMT-10
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 L1
∅ ∅
H7 +0.3
8, 12 10.8 4.8 M3 4 8 26.6 16.2 4 6 9.5 3.5 36.6 55
18 15.6 4.8 M3 5 10 29.6 19.2 – 9.6 11.5 4.3 44.2 62
For∅ L2 L3 L4 L6 L7 L8 L9 Weights Part No. Type
±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.02 min. max. [g]
8, 12 50.5 40 36 10 24.4 9.25 2.5 4.2 39.5 525 680 SLG-Z-8/12-A
18 57.5 50 50 – 21.6 12 3.7 5.4 89.5 525 681 SLG-Z-18-A
Shock absorber retainer SLG-D Material: Hard anodized aluminum
1 Rubber buffer or shock
absorber
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2 H3
∅ ∅
H7/h8 –0.1
8
11.5 5 2 M4 7.5+0.05 10 5.4 4.1
12
18 17 8 5 M5 10+0.02 15 7.5 7.75
For∅ H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weights Part No. Type
±0.02 [g]
8
2.25 4.8
62
20 3 26
17/27.52) 525 703 SLG-D-81)
12 80 22.5/332) 525 704 SLG-D-121)
18 2 4.7 105 60 3 43 60/1042) 525 705 SLG-D-181)
1) Shock absorber elements are not included in the scope of delivery
2) With P cushioning/with YSR cushioning
Subject to change – 2012/0524 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives SLG, flat design
Accessories
Mounting rail SLG-S Material: Hard anodized aluminum
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ Stroke
[mm]
B1 B2 B3 D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
D3
∅
H1 H2 H3 n L1 L2 L3 Weights
[g]
Part No. Type
8 100
39.6 32 3.4 3 3.4 6 4.8 3.5 0.9
0 207 127
43.5
73.5 525 682 SLG-S-8-100
200 1 307 227 109 525 683 SLG-S-8-200
300 2 407 327 144.5 525 684 SLG-S-8-300
400 3 507 427 180 525 685 SLG-S-8-400
500 4 607 527 215.5 525 686 SLG-S-8-500
12 100
39.6 32 3.5 3 3.4 6 7.2 1.9 1.9
0 233 153
56.5